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uay Court 
Zoning Memo To File 

03111/09 

Based on the recent evidence and finding that the zoning case #06­
167 -A was flawed, in part regarding an active fence violation and further 
that traffic engineering has determined that all county site line requirements 
will be met if the fence height is increased from 42 inch to 6 feet and also 
based on Daniella Stanley's assertion that there is no opposition, controversy 
or objection to the purposed fence in the front yard as purposed; and 
evidenced by letters from her neighbors. This office with the concurrence of 
the zoning commissioner will approve the fence adjoining the neighbor's 
front yard for zoning. We also find that the change from a round pool that 
was granted, to an oval pool, is with in the spirit and intent of the original 
order in this zoning case. 

~ 
, 

W.Carl Richard Jr. 

Zoning Supervisor 




Date: March 11, 2009 

To: Baltimore County Zoning Board 

From: See Names of Residents Listed Below 

Subject: Approval of 6ft. Fence 

Dear Sirs: 
I am the owner and resident of a property in dose proximity to 9401 Edway Ct. 

owned by Ms. Daniella Stanley. I have spoken with Ms. Stanley and Mr. Vennont 
Demar (owner of 9402 Tulsemere Rd.) regarding the placement ofa 6 ft. in the rear right 
comer of Ms. Stanley's yard which adjoins Mr. DeMar's front yard. My signature below 
indicates that I have no objections to the fence. 

Sincerely, 

~ q'lOD 
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From: Stephen Weber 
To: Bill Wiseman 
Date: 03110/095:38:40 PM 
Subject: Fwd: 9401 Edway Ct - Fence issue 

Bill-
We have been communicating with Ms. Daniella Stanley regarding a fence issue on her property and it is 
our understanding that your office has apparently been involved in a case dealing with her fence as well. 
We have been told that it is her desire to increase the height of the fence above the current 42" and 
because she is located on a comer 'lot (at Tulsemere Rd & iEdway Ct) and because the fence is located 
immediately behind the sidewalk along Tulsemere Rd there apparently was a concern that a tall fence 
might cause a vision obstruction for drivers sitting on Edway Ct trying to see approaching northbound 
traffic on Tulsemere Rd. 

We have checked the location and found that if the current fence is increased in height, all County sight 
line requirements will still be met for drivers of Edway Ct to be able to see approaching traffic. Attached is 
an aerial photo of the location with a broad red line showing a 35O-foot sight line from where the drivers 
eye would be positioned on Edway Ct to view a northbound vehicle. At the same time, we have 
highlighted in blue the location of the current fence. The nearest corner of the fence is currently located 
approximately 50 feet southwest of the south curbline of Edway Ct. Provided that the fence is not located 
any closer than 50 feet to the south curb line of Edway Ct, we do not find any conflict between the fence 
line and the required sight line. 

Please realize that while increasing the height of the fence will still provide for adequate sight and safety 
levels at the intersection, some residents of Edway Ct may still find the increased height to be 
objectionable. At the current time their normal sight line may be even greater. Increasing the height of the 
fence will probably require drivers exiting Edway Ct to clearly come to a stop and assess the presence of 
northbound traffic before turning left. While this is probably What they should be dOing anyway, drivers 
obviously take advantage of situations when their sight lines are greater than the minimum requirements 
needed. 

I hope this helps you in whatever decision you may make in this case. Should you have any questions or 
need any further detail, please feel free to give me a call. 

Stephen E. Weber, Chief 
Div. of Traffic Engineering 
Baltimore County, Maryland 
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Rm. 326 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-3554 

cc: daniella.stanley@cms.hhs.gov; Ed Reed 

mailto:daniella.stanley@cms.hhs.gov
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Bill Wiseman - RE: 9401 Edway Ct - Fence issue 

From: "Stanley, Daniella D. (CMS/CPC)" <Daniella.Stanley@ans.hhs.gov> 


To: "Bill Wiseman" <wwiseman@baltimorecountymd.gov> 


Date: 03/10/09 11:57 PM 


SUbject: RE: 9401 Edway Ct - Fence issue 


Dear Mr. Wiseman, 

Thank you for taking time to look into this matter. Based on the evaluation of the Mr. Weber and Mr. Heed and. 
the documentation associated with the 2005 variance hearing, I believe my variance was denied in error. 
Specifically, the November 22,2005 decision letter indicates in the last paragraph on page 4 that the 6ft. fence 
located in the right rear comer of my yard, which adjoins to my neighbor's front yard ,woul'd prevent my 
neighbor's from seeing traffic coming from Edway Ct. to Tulsemere Rd. According to the summary below, a 6ft. 
fence would meet all the county sight requirements. As indicated in our conversation on March 9, 2009, I have 
notarized supporting documentation for approval from my neighbor, Vermont J. Demar, who both owns and 
resides at 9402 Tulsernere Rd (the adjoining property). 

To address Mr. Weber's concerns for residents of Edway Ct. or drivers exiting the court, Edway Ct. is 7 home 
cul-de-sac which does not have a lot traffic. Our children play and ride bikes in the cul-de-sac because we have 
very little traffic. Also, there is a stop sign at the comer of Edway Ct. and Tulsemere Rd. Thus, all vehicles are 
required to stop when existing Edway Ct. regardless of the fence height. II am not changing the location of the 
fence. It will remain 50 ft. southwest of the curb line, as it was in my original variance request. I am just 
requesting to have the fence at the original 6ft. height it was before zoning required me to lower it. Again, I 
would like to thank you for assistance in getting this resolved. Unfortunately, 1was a new home owner and was 
not aware of many of the rules or my rights in this situation 4 years ago. I am a single mother so spending $200 
on a hearing was a struggle for me. It was even more difficult to afford an attorney to appeal the decision and 
the expense I incurred to get the fence lowered. In any case, it my desire as a resident of the county to comply 
with zoning laws. I hope with all evidence considered', you will make a favorable decision so I can obtain the 
necessary fence permit. You may contact me at 443-790-5496. 

Sincerely, 
Ms. Stanley 

From: Stephen Weber [mailto:sweber@baltimorecountymd.gov] 
Sent: Tue 3/10/2009 5:38 PM 
To: Bill Wiseman 
Cc: Edward Reed; Stanley, Daniella D. (CMS/CPC) 
SUbject: Fwd: 9401 Edway Ct - Fence issue 

Bill ­
We have been communicating with Ms. Daniella Stanley regarding a fence issue on her property and it is our 
understanding that your office has apparently been involved in a case dealing with her fence as well. We have 
been told ,that it is her desire to increase the height of the fence above the current 42" and because she is 
located on a comer lot (at Tulsemere Rd & Edway Ct) and because the fence is located immediately behind the 
sidewalk along Tulsemere Rd there apparently was a concern that a tall fence might cause a vision obstruction 
for drivers sitting on Edway a trying to see approaching northbound traffIC on Tulsemere Rd. 

We have checked the location and found that if the current fence is increased in height, all County sight lline 
reqUirements will still be met for drivers of Edway a to be able to see approaching traffIC. Attached is an aerial 
photo of the location with a broad red ,line showing a 350-foot sight line from where the driver's eye would be 
positioned on Edway a to view a northbound vehicle. At the same time, we have highlighted in b'lue the 
location of the current fence. The nearest comer of the fence is currently located approximately 50 feet 
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southwest of the south curbline of Edway Ct. Provided that the fence is not located any closer than 50 feet to 
the south curbline of Edway Ct, we do not find any conflict between the fence line and the required sight line. 

Please realize that while increasing the height of the fence will still provide for adequate sight and safety levels 
at the intersection, some residents of Edway a may still find the increased height to be objectionable. At the 
current time their normal Sight line may be even greater. Increasing the height of the fence will probably 
require drivers exiting Edway Ct to clearly come to a stop and assess the presence of northbound traffic before 
turning ,left. While this is probably what they should be doing anyway, drivers obviously take advantage of 
situations when their sight lines are greater than the minimum requirements needed. 

I hope this helps you in whatever decision you may make in this case. Should you have any questions or need 
any further detail', please feel free to give me a call. 

Stephen E. Weber, Chief 
Oiv. of Traffic Engineering 
Baltimore County ,Maryland 
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Rm. 326 
Towson, MO 21204 
(410) 887-3554 
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Date: March 5, 2009 

To: Baltimore County Zoning Board 

From: Joe DeMar 

Subject: Variance for Fence 

Dear Sirs: 
I am writing to inform the Baltimore County Zoning Board that I give permission 

for my neighbor, Daniella Stanley, to place a 6ft. fence along the perimeter of my front 
yard which is adjacent to the right comer rear of her backyard. I both own and reside at 
9402 Tulsemere Road in Baltimore County. Ms. Stanley resides at 9401 Edway Court 
and has an above ground pool in her yard. The 6ft. fence would give Ms. Stanley and 
myself privacy and be less distraction for me and visitors to my home when Ms. Stanley 
and her family are swimming. 

Sincerely, 

[~ 
Joe DeMar .. 
9402 Tulsemere Road 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE 
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 
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From : ~ 

CASHIER'S 
DISTRIBUTION VALIDATION 
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING 

PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!! 
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